## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JohnsonDiversey, Inc.	12/20/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Virox Technologies Inc.		
Street Address:	2815 Bristol Circle		
Internal Address:	Unit 4, Oakville		
City:	Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L6H 6X5		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11248113

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: brobinson@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12195-0027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=12195-27 Assignment#page1.tif source=12195-27 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021653 FRAME: 0749

500670850

OP \$40.00 1124

source=12195-27 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021653 FRAME: 0750

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JohnsonDiversey, Inc., whose complete address is 8310 16th Street, P.O. Box 902, Sturtevant, WI 53177-0902, U.S.A., had acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention relating to CLEANING AND DISINFECTANT COMPOSITIONS which is the subject of the patent applications listed in Schedule "A" to this assignment; and in and to the entire interest in any Letters Patent of any country that may be obtained for the invention:

AND WHEREAS, Virox Technologies Inc., whose complete address is 2815 Bristol Circle, Unit 4, Oakville, Ontario, L6H 6X5, Canada, has acquired from JohnsonDiversey, Inc. the whole of its right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to its interest in any Letters Patent of any country that may be obtained for the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Johnson Diversey, Inc. confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Virox Technologies Inc., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the patent applications listed in Schedule "A"; and in and to all patent applications filed for the invention, including those patent applications listed in Schedule "A", together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention relating to the protection of inventions, including, without limitation, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from Johnson Diversey, Inc.; and in and to any Letters Patent of any country that may be obtained for the invention; and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of any patent applications for the invention, including those patent applications listed in Schedule "A";

AND **JohnsonDiversey**, **Inc.** hereby covenants and agrees for itself, its heirs, executors and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as

PATENT REEL: 021653 FRAME: 0751 and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and vest title thereto in **Virox Technologies Inc.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

	EXECUTI		Startment, WI U.S.A.
:his_	20th	_ day of	Dicember 2007 062
			JohnsonDiversey, Inc.
			David C. Quast  Johnson Diversey, Inc.
	•		Per:Assistant Secretary I have authority to bind the corporation
	,	•	Witness Laven L. Baith
	,		Print name: Karen L. Barth

# SCHEDULE "A"

Country	Application No.	Date of Filing	
		(Month/Day/Year)	
Argentina	P050104488	10/26/05	
Thalland	105710	10/31/05	
Taiwan	094137980	10/28/05	
Venezuela	021732005	10/25/05	
U.S.A.	60/522,775	11/05/04	
U.S.A.	11/248,113	10/12/05	
PCT	PCT/US2005/036580	,10/12/05.	
CA	2,584,421	10/12/05	

PATENT REEL: 021653 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 10/09/2008